## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

18 RS BR 122

1	A RESOLUTION honoring Kellie Clark upon being named 2018 Kentucky Teacher
2	of the Year.
3	WHEREAS, Ms. Kellie Clark is a sixteen-year veteran teacher of choral music and
4	AP music theory at Randall Cooper High School in Boone County; and
5	WHEREAS, in addition to her duties as an educator, Ms. Clark serves as the
6	Creating and Performing Arts team leader for her school and has coached numerous
7	students for participation in honors and all-state choirs; and
8	WHEREAS, Ms. Clark recently received a C3 Outstanding Educator Award and is
9	an active member of many professional and community organizations; and
10	WHEREAS, on May 16, 2017, Ms. Clark was recognized as the 2018 Kentucky
11	Teacher of the Year by the Kentucky Department of Education and Valvoline, Inc. at a
12	ceremony at the Capitol Rotunda in Frankfort, Kentucky; and
13	WHEREAS, Ms. Clark will represent the Commonwealth as its nominee for the
14	National Teacher of the Year Award;
15	NOW, THEREFORE,
16	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
17	Kentucky:
18	→Section 1. This honorable body hereby extends its most sincere congratulations
19	to Ms. Kellie Clark upon being named 2018 Kentucky Teacher of the Year.
20	→Section 2. This honorable body expresses its great appreciation for Ms. Clark's
21	service to the Commonwealth and its children, and wishes her the best of luck as she
22	represents teachers across the Commonwealth.
23	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate shall forward a copy of this Resolution to $\bullet$
24	Mrs. Kellie Clark, 1100 Brookstone Dr., Walton, Kentucky, 41094.

Page 1 of 1